Resolution No. 08-06

## A RESOLUTION PERMITTING SALE AT RETAIL OF CEREAL MALT BEVERAGE IN THE ORIGINAL PACKAGE ON ANY SUNDAY, EXCEPT EASTER, BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 12 NOON AND 8:00 P.M. WITHIN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF WOODSON COUNTY, KANSAS

WHEREAS, Woodson County does not permit sale at retail of cereal malt beverage in the original package on Sundays within the unincorporated areas of Woodson County, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Kansas Statutes Annotated, Section 41-2911(a)(1)(A) the Board of county commissioners may by resolution expand the days of sale at retail of cereal malt beverage in the original package to allow such sale within the unincorporated area of the county on any Sunday, except Easter, between the hours of 12 noon and 8:00 p.m..

**IT IS THEREFORE,** by the Woodson County Commission resolved that the days of sale at retail of cereal malt beverage in the original package shall be expanded to allow such sales within the unincorporated area of Woodson County on any Sunday, except Easter, between the hours of 12 noon and 8:00 p.m.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF WOODSON COUNTY, KANSAS, THIS <u>5</u> DAY OF MAY, 2008.

Gwendolyn Martin, Chair

Rel

Trent Forsyth, Member

Karl D. Allen, Member

Attest: Shelley A. Stuber, County Clerk